# Whatcom County Council Public Works & Health Committee

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010



### **Action Summary**

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 1 PM Hybrid Meeting

HYBRID MEETING - ADJOURNS BY 2:05 P.M. (PARTICIPATE IN-PERSON, SEE REMOTE JOIN INSTRUCTIONS AT www.whatcomcounty.us/joinvirtualcouncil, OR CALL 360.778.5010)

#### **COUNCILMEMBERS**

Kaylee Galloway Jon Scanlon Mark Stremler

#### CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

#### Call To Order

#### Roll Call

**Present:** 3 - Kaylee Galloway, Jon Scanlon, and Mark Stremler

Also Present: Barry Buchanan, Tyler Byrd, Todd Donovan, and Ben Elenbaas

#### **Announcements**

#### **Special Presentation**

1. <u>AB2024-139</u> Presentation from Health & Community Services Response Systems Division

regarding diversion programs, program data, and collective impact

**PRESENTED** 

2. <u>AB2024-197</u> Report from the Public Works Department

REPORTED

#### **Committee Discussion and Recommendation to Council**

1. AB2024-095 Resolution approving the Whatcom County Water District No. 2 Water System Plan

## RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL WITH PROPOSED AMENDMENT(S)

Aye: 3 - Galloway, Scanlon, and Stremler

Nay: 0

Motion approved to amend page two, line five of the resolution to change "the County Council has reviewed" to "Whatcom County has reviewed" so that it reads:

WHEREAS, Whatcom County has reviewed the Whatcom County Water District 2 Water System Plan for compliance

#### **Items Added by Revision**

#### **Other Business**

#### **Adjournment**